
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
B 

Revision 03/12/2025 

KC-341-24-8 
Assistance Listing Number: 17.259 

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into between OLYMPIC 
CONSORTIUM, through Kitsap County, its administrative entity, with its principal 
offices at 614 Division Street, Port Orchard, Washington 98366, hereinafter 
"CONSORTIUM", and Olympic Educational Service District 114, hereinafter 
"CONTRACTOR." 

In consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the 
parties agree that their Contract, numbered as Kitsap County Contract No. KC-341-24, 
and executed on June 24, 2024 , shall be amended as follows: 

1. Attachment A-Special Terms and Conditions: Updates Section B, 2 -Audit 
Requirement, increasing the audit threshold from $750,000 to $1,000,000. 

2. Attachment B-Statement of Work: Updates Section B - Additional 
Requirements, 2 - to align with the federal waiver, allowing a minimum 
expenditure of 50% of PY24 and PY25 WIOA Youth formula funds on out-of­
school youth. 

3. Except as expressly provided in this Contract Amendment, all other terms and 
conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments, 
addenda or modifications thereto, remain in full force and effect. 



This amendment shall be effective upon date of execution. 

DATED this _day ___ ...... 2025 

CONTRACTOR: Olympic Educational 
Service District 114 

. (it~ 

Aaron Leavell (Apr 15, 2025 12:13 PDT) 

Name: Aaron Leavell 

T~}t c5tJj~ir.!c;-abtree 

Name: Sandy Gessner-Crabtree 
Title: Assistant Superintendent 

r ~/!Mac/4, 

Name: Jason Rhoads 
Title: Assistant Superintendent 

· tce 
Kristin Schutte (Apr 14, 202517:59 PDT) 

Name: Kristin Schutte 
Title: Executive Director, Student 
~~Services 

Name: Jeff Allen 
Title: Director Youth Services 

We attest that I have the authority to sign this 
contract on behalf of Olympic Educational 
Service District 114 

04/15/2025 

DATE 

DATED this lZ day (Y\C,,u , 2025. 
\ 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
KIT P COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

• 

, ORAN ROOT, Commissioner 

~--·,,:-IA.)~ .• 
KATHERINE T. WALTERS, Commissioner 

Approved as to form by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office 



Debarred Contractors List 

A debarred contractor may not bid on, or have a bid considered on, any public works contract. You can search and filter this list using the options 

presented below. 

company Name: !Olympic Educational Ser.J Principal: ,.._ ___________ ~ From: 103/12/2024 j To: ©3/12/2025 I 
WA UBI Number: RC\\I: LjAI_ I __________ ..,_.I Penalty Due: Wage Due: 

License Number: 

Apply Filters Reset 

•• Show i 25 " j per page Showing o records 

Company!ume 

Show I 25 " [ per pa,re Showing O records 

¢ Principals ¢ Related 
llusinen 

¢ RCW 

There are no records t hat match yaur sarcb Cf!tula. 

!AH IAII 

Downloatl all debarment d.ta @ 




